FIBER
SENSORS
LASER
SENSORS
PHOTOELECTRIC
SENSORS
MICRO
PHOTOELECTRIC

Built-in
271 Ultra-compact Photoelectric Sensor EX-20 SERIES
   ORDER GUIDE
Type Appearance Sensing range Model No.
(Note 3) Output Output operation
Th
ru
-b
ea
m
Fr
on
t s
en
si
ng
1 m
3.281 ft
 EX-21A NPN open-collector transistor
Light-ON
 EX-21A-PN PNP open-collector transistor
 EX-21B NPN open-collector transistor
Dark-ON
 EX-21B-PN PNP open-collector transistor
S
id
e
se
ns
in
g
2 m
6.562 ft
 EX-23 NPN open-collector transistor
Switchable either
Light-ON or
Dark-ON EX-23-PN PNP open-collector transistor
R
et
ro
re
fl e
ct
iv
e
S
id
e
se
ns
in
g
30 to 200 mm
1.181 to 7.874 in
(Note 1)
 EX-29A NPN open-collector transistor
Light-ON
 EX-29A-PN PNP open-collector transistor
 EX-29B NPN open-collector transistor
Dark-ON
 EX-29B-PN PNP open-collector transistor